
EM SUBMISSION NO.: €2_~~’Ztm 9a~
PRESENTED:__________________

ADOPTED: 7/ICt/i~Z

Resolution to Reprogram Unspent
Homeless Prevention and Rapid Rehousing Program (HPRP)

Funds in the amount of $121,679
And Enter into Change Order #1 with Resource Genesee

To Provide Financial Assistance Services
at the One Stop Housing Resource Center

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

The City of Flint has determined that $121,679 in unspent Homelessness Prevention and
Rapid Re-Housing Program (HPRP) funds is available for reprogramming; and

The budget lines associated with those accounts have been canceled; and

The City is proposing to re-allocate those funds to Resource Genesee to implement a
financial assistance program funded under the homeless prevention component of HPRP at
the One Stop Housing Resource Center. The One Stop Housing Resource Center has
functioned as the single point of entry for the HPRP program.

IT IS RESOLVED, that City officials are hereby authorized to do all things necessary to
reprogram $121,679 and enter into Change Order #1 with Resource Genesee for a total
contract amount of $381,034.50 for financial assistance services at the One Stop Housing
Resource Center, with funding from the following accounts: 297-746.442-801.000
(45,510.47), 297-746.360-801.000 (63,169.31), and 297-746.530-801.000 (12,999.22),
and allocated to the following Resource Genesee revenue and expense accounts 297-
746.456-502.746 and 297-746.456-801.000.

APPROVE AS TO F R : APPR ED AS TO FINANCE:

ii If/a ,,, ~L L
Peter : B. d~, r ief Leg. I ifCe Jerry Am15i~ie, Finance Director

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT FAIL _________ DATED ____

‘ IV At~

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager


